
Anlage 2

Anlage 2:  Personalkostenentwicklung 

Jahr Personalausgaben

€  €  %

1998 20.219.578,18 

1999 21.074.255,44 854.677,26 4,23

2000 18.012.171,54 -3.062.083,90 -14,53

2001 18.061.462,16 49.290,62 0,27

2002 18.949.373,35 887.911,19 4,92

2003 19.544.161,47 594.788,12 3,14

2004 19.704.810,88 160.649,41 0,82

2005 19.987.467,61 282.656,73 1,43

2006 19.995.196,25 7.728,64 0,04

2007 20.287.514,33 292.318,08 1,46

2008 20.954.963,20 667.448,87 3,29

2009 21.663.015,86 708.052,66 3,38

2010 21.540.561,56 -122.454,30 -0,57

2011 22.600.709,50 1.060.147,94 4,92

2012 23.727.335,38 1.126.625,88 4,98

2013 24.405.114,10 677.778,72 2,86

2014 25.891.037,76 1.485.923,66 6,09

2015 27.057.526,66 1.166.488,90 4,51

2016 28.723.535,80 1.666.009,14 6,16

2017 30.185.643,00 1.462.107,20 5,09

2018 32.653.156,45 2.467.513,45 8,17

2019 35.719.700,00 

1998 - 2018: Rechnungsergebnisse

2019: Haushaltsplanansatz 

Veränderung zum Vorjahr




